

<div> <div>Validate</div> <div>Print</div> <div>Help</div> <div>Percentage BoQ</div> </div>						
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), NK Area.						
Name of Work: Uprooting and Transplantation of tree of diameter below 7" and Felling and Cutting of trees above diameter 7" along with Transportation to Regional Store,Dakra,NK Area under KDH Project,NK Area.						
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
<div>PRICE SCHEDULE</div> <div>(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)</div>						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	<p>Transplantation of trees of diameter below 7" inch including minimum pruning the tree branches, transportation uprooting of trees, applying required hormone/chemicals on roots, plantation and taking care trees minimum up to one year, removal of serviceable branches stumps, carriage of serviceable materials and unserviceable materials with all leads and lifts and earth filling in the depression/pit including cost of all types of machineries and labour all complete job as per direction of the E/I.</p> <p>Note: 1. The transplantation of trees are to be done using Hi-tech machines as per the direction of the Forest Department, Ranchi, and Govt. of Jharkhand and also as per instruction of EIC.</p> <p>2. Rate includes the cost of transportation and deposition of pieces of branches and fire wood to forest depot at HESAL, Ranchi (including obtaining the receipt of deposition and transit permit from forest department, Ranchi).</p> <p>3. Rate includes cost of maintenance of trees for one year for control and prevention of root disease or injury during the process of tree transplantation with the help of hormone, ABA, humid acid, root stimulator, ample of water, fungicides, manure, vermicompost under the guidelines of the Forest Department, Ranchi after successful completion of translocation work.</p>	39.00	Nos	11300	440700.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Only

2	<p>Felling and cutting of trees including cutting of trunks and branches in appropriate sizes in form of logs, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material along with the transportation of all material to designed depot of forest i.e. Hesal, Ranchi complete as per the directions of the Forest Department, Ranchi. (The cost of loading, carriage transportation, unloading and stacking of all materials to be paid separately. Note: 1. Entire work is to be done as per the direction of the Forest Department, Ranchi, and Government of Jharkhand and also as per instruction of EIC.</p> <p>2. The contractor shall obtain the receipt of deposition and transit permit from forest department, Ranchi and the same has to be submitted to the EIC. Rate as:</p> <p>a. Beyond 60 cm girth up-to and including 120 cm girth</p>	73.00	Nos	1550	113150.00	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
3	b. Beyond 120 cm girth up-to and including 240 cm girth	3.00	Nos	7400	22200.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Only
4	<p>Carriage of Materials by Mechanical Transportation of all materials including loading, carriage transportation, unloading and stacking of all materials at the designed depot of forest i.e. Hesal, Ranchi complete as per the directions of the Forest Department, Ranchi.</p> <p>Note: 1. Entire work is to be done as per the direction of the Forest Department, Ranchi, and Government of Jharkhand and also as per instruction of EIC.</p> <p>2. The contractor shall obtain the receipt of deposition and transit permit from forest department, Ranchi and the same has to be submitted to the EIC.</p>	37.80	Cum	201	7597.80	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Only
5	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	2880.00	Sqm	10.2	29376.00	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise One Hundred Only
6	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	11.41	Cum	188.45	2150.21	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Fifty and Paise Twenty One Only
7	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	0.95	Cum	1844	1751.80	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Eighty Only
8	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.90	Cum	5167.75	9818.73	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Seventy Three Only

9	R.C.C. Standards post/ struts/rails/ pales of mix 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarsesand : 3 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) with wooden plugs or 6mm bar nibs wherever required as per direction of Engineer -in-charge (cost of earth works in excavation, concrete works in foundation to be paid separately).	2.70	Cum	24223.25	65402.78	INR Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Two and Paise Seventy Eight Only
10	Fencing with R.C.C. post placed at required distance, embedded incement concrete blocks, every 15th post, last but one end post andcorner post shall be struttred on both sides and end post one sideonly, provided with horizontal lines and two diagonals of barbed wireweighing 9.38 kg per 100 metres (minimum), between the two postsfitted and fixed with G.I. staples on wooden plugs or G.I. binding wiretied to 6 mm bar nibs fixed while casting the post (cost of R.C.C.posts, struts, earth work and concrete to be paid for separately) :-Payment to be made per metre cost of total length of barbed wire used. With G.I. barbed wire metre	1166.00	Metre	10.25	11951.50	INR Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Fifty Only
11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	8.44	Cum	6490.9	54766.97	INR Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Ninety Seven Only
12	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	0.69	Cum	4884.52	3352.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
13	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level. Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand)	1.08	Sqm	758.01	818.65	INR Eight Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Sixty Five Only
14	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4(1 cement : 4 fine sand)	5.92	Sqm	231.05	1366.75	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Seventy Five Only
15	Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and maunfacture.	1500.00	per letter per cm height	3.7	5550.00	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
16	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)	3.755	Sqm	74.7	280.50	INR Two Hundred & Eighty and Paise Fifty Only
17	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					770233.69	INR Seven Lakh Seventy Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				